Features
• Supply voltage from 7 V to 75 V
• Embedded power MOSFETs with current ratings: 6 Arms, RDS(ON) = 27 mΩ typ
• Current sensing amplifier
• Current limiter implementing PWM trimming or fixed OFF time control
• Adjustable slew rate for improved EMI/efficiency trade-off
• Full set of protections: overtemperature, overcurrent and UVLO
• Open-load detection

implementing a full-bridge topology.
Products differentiate according to features provided by the control die as listed in Table 1.
Table 1. Full-bridge ordering codes
Order code RDSON (mΩ) IRMS (A) Input logic Curr. limiter
STSPIN9P21 27 6 INx, ENx Yes
STSPIN9P22 27 6 INx, ENx No
STSPIN9P23 27 6 PWM, PH Yes
STSPIN9P24 27 6 PWM, PH No
STSPIN9P2
Overview
DS15030 - Rev 1 page 2/33
2 Block diagrams

Package information
DS15030 - Rev 1 page 27/33
8 Ordering information
Table 14. Order code
Order code Package Package marking Packing
STSPIN9P21 VFQFPN 9x7x1.0 mm 55L pitch 0.4 SPIN9P21 Tape and reel
STSPIN9P22 VFQFPN 9x7x1.0 mm 55L pitch 0.4 SPIN9P22 Tape and reel
STSPIN9P23 VFQFPN 9x7x1.0 mm 55L pitch 0.4 SPIN9P23 Tape and reel
STSPIN9P24 VFQFPN 9x7x1.0 mm 55L pitch 0.4 SPIN9P24 Tape and reel
STSPIN9P2
Ordering information
DS15030 - Rev 1 page 28/33
Revision history